3/20/07

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

Richard Fotland Eric Hanson Napoleon Leoni Paul McClelland

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

DICKE,BILLIG&CZAJA P.A.	RECEIVED CONTRAL FAX CENTER MAR 2 0 2007
03-26-2007 103387015 2. Name and address of rece	RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
HEWLETT-PACKARD DE 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	VELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.

Additlo	nal name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached?	Yes XNO	Additional name(s	and address(es) atta	ched? 🔲 Yes	No
3. Nati	re of Conveyance:						
XA	ssignment	Merger	Change o	of Name	Security Agreen	nent	🔲 Joint
	ther						

Execution Date(s):		12, 2007,	March 12	2, 2007,	March 13	3, 2007
4. Application numb	 	3):				

200603024

REC(

If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:

	· •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Patent Application No.(s)				
Application No.: 11/699,720	Date Filed:	January 29, 2007		
Confirmation No.	B. Patent No	(s):		
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whor		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administrati		Enclosed		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		

 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>

 9. Statement and signature.
 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

	Matthew B. McNutt me of Person Signing	_ 11.50		March 20, 2007 Date
	Total number o	f pages including cove	ersheet, attachments,	and documents:
Mail St				d to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: . Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	·		Page 1 of 1	
Rev 10/05 (Rec	zdAegn)	``		
03/23/2007 MJANA1	00000039 082025	11699720		
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA			

PAGE 2/8 \* RCVD AT 3/20/2007 12:50:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 \* DN(6:2738300 \* CSID:612 573 2005 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-44

PATENT APPLICATION

200603024

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

### APPARATUS FOR ELECTROSTATIC IMAGING

## Filing Date: January 29, 2007

Application No.: 11/699.720

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nomlnee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND l/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF I'we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	) and seal(s):	
1 la	of the Follow	Men 12,	2987
Inventor's Signature (Sea	al)	Date Assignment Signed	
Richard Fotland		March 13	2007
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	/
State of	,		
	) ) 55.:		
County'st	) ba. ( )		
	of <u>March</u> , personally appeared	Richard Fotland	who is personally
known or proved to me assignment to be his/her	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the free act and deed.	Carol	te foregoing instrument of
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	CAROL M. REPLEY <sup>2</sup>	Notary Public Racesar My Commission Expir	- J
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSET My Commission Expires July 5, 201	15 g 13 g	•

PAGE 3/8 \* RCVD AT 3/20/2007 12:50:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* 8VR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:612 573 2005 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-44

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PA	TENT APPLICATION
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200603024
ASSIGN	MENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we h	ereumo set my/our nand{e	) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
Eric Hanson			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) 55.:		
County of	)		
	personally appeared	Eric Hanson	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of a assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		ne person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument or
		Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
- · ·			
Napoleon Leoni Inventor's Typed Name	<b></b>	Date Application Signed	<u> </u>
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
	personally appeared	Napoleon Leoni	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of sa assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	···. ···
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Paul McClelland		Data Application Signad	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	ý		
Before me thisday of, ;	ersonally appeared	Paul McClelland	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of sa assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	atisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the	
-		Notary Public	
	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	raye 2 01 2		

PAGE 4/8 \* RCVD AT 3/20/2007 12:50:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 \* DNI8:2738300 \* CSID:612 573 2005 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-44

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200603024

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We. the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinefter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its substitianes and alfitiates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its auccessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### APPARATUS FOR ELECTROSTATIC IMAGING

Filing Date: January 29, 2007

Application No.: 11/699.720

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C+ P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tille to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal moresentatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, cantinuations, C-I-P's, reliesue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by merus in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND live hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesald, to issue to MPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said Invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of seid application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

#### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, l/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Richard Folland			
Inventor's Typec Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) 35		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Richard Fotland	who is personally
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar	ais of selisfactory evidence to be th nd deed.	e person who acknowledged the !	longoing instrument of
		Notary Poblec	
Ray 10/05(Assignmenti)	Page 1 of 2	My Commutation Explines	

PAGE 5/8 \* RCVD AT 3/20/2007 12:50:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:612 573 2005 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-44

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.D. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		PATENT APPLICAT
AS8	IGNMENT OF PATENT A	PPLICATION (cont.)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, M	we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and \$86(3):
The Hann		- Mench 12, 2007
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Eric Hanson		March 12, 2007
Inventor's Typed Name	and for a second se	Date Application Signed
<b>D</b>		
State of	) ) ss.:	
County of	) 55	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Eric Hanson who is person
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be th	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumen
assignment to be his/her free act and i	ceed.	
		Notary Public Ny Comministra Eacima;
$\mathcal{A}$ $\mathcal{A}$		- lin in-
- Aller Aller		3/12/07 Date Assignment Signed
Inventer's Bigneliate (Seal)	a.	
Napoleon Leoni		3/12/07 Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	}	
County of	) ss.:	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Napoleon Leoni who is perso
	of satisfactory evidence to be th	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrumer
assignment to be his/her her act and	<b>d980</b> ,	
		Notary Public
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Paul McClelland Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
4		
State of	)	
	) 55.:	
County of	)	
Before me this day of	personally appeared	Paul McCtelland who is person
known or proved to me on the basis assignment to be higher free act and	-	he person who acknowledged the foregoing Instrume
		NGHY PULL
	Dana 3 - C	My Gaminington Experts
Re: 10/86(Assignment)	Page 2 ct 2	

PAGE 6/8 \* RCVD AT 3/20/2007 12:50:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:612 573 2005 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-44

\*

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200603024

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

### APPARATUS FOR ELECTROSTATIC IMAGING

## Filing Date: January 29, 2007

Application No.: 11/699.720

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, i/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	<u>.</u>
Richard Fotland			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) 56.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Richard Fotland	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bas assignment to be his/her free act an	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the deed.	e person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/05(Assignment)	Page 1 of 2	My Commission Expires:	

PAGE 7/8 \* RCVD AT 3/20/2007 12:50:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:612 573 2005 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-44

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PAT	ENT APPLICATION
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	200603024
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we ha	ereunto est my/our hand(i	s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Eric Hanson			
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	) ) 55.:		
County of	)		
	personally appeared	Eric Hanson	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of s assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		the person who acknowledged the f	oregoing instrument of
		My Commission Expires:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Napoleón Leoní		Deter Arrolling Olympid	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	) ) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of, I	personally appeared	Napoleon Leoni	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis of s easignment to be his/her free act and deed.		the person who acknowledged the t	oregoing instrument or
-		Notary Public My Commission Expires	<u>.                                    </u>
Laner WClellet		2/12/23	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		3/13/07 Date Assignment Signed	<u> </u>
		-1-1-2	
Paul McClelland		<u>3//3/07</u>	
State of Overm	)		
County of Benton	) ss.: )		
Before me this <sup>13'</sup> day of <u>March 2007</u> , 1 known or proved to me on the basis of s		Paul McClelland the person who acknowledged the f	who is personally foregoing instrument of
		Lisha M.	Melcher
assignment to be his/her free act and deed		the Commission Providence	C 1 74 7m
assignment to be his/her free act and deed	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires	Sept. 29, 201

PAGE 8/8 \* RCVD AT 3/20/2007 12:50:09 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/14 \* DNI8:2738300 \* CSID:612 573 2005 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-44

# PATENT REEL: 019082 FRAME: 0146

**RECORDED: 03/20/2007**